
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005796-2024 

Tender

Homelessness Accom. & Support

City of Doncaster Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005796

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c20  

Published 22 February 2024, 12:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Samantha Blakeley

Email

Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302862145

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005796-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005796-2024
mailto:Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

182338557

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=78074&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=78074&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=78074&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=78074&B=UK


Page 3 to 6

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Homelessness Accom. & Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract needs are more fully described in Section One, Part B Specification, however,
key features include:

• Delivery of Two Hostel Based Services, Wharf House; a 30 Bed Unit located on Wharf Road,
Doncaster and Open House Plus; a 26 Bed Unit located on College Road, Doncaster (until
September 2025); see further details in specification document.

• In addition to these provisions, the service also includes a Tenancy Support Element, which
supports those with their own tenancies in their own homes.

• An Outreach Provision, supporting and engaging with individuals who may be rough
sleeping across the borough of Doncaster.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

2.2 Key features include:

• Delivery of Two Hostel Based Services, Wharf House; a 30 Bed Unit located on Wharf Road,
Doncaster and Open House Plus; a 26 Bed Unit located on College Road, Doncaster (until
September 2025); see further details in specification document.

• In addition to these provisions, the service also includes a Tenancy Support Element, which
supports those with their own tenancies in their own homes.

• An Outreach Provision, supporting and engaging with individuals who ma

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

10 September 2024

End date

9 September 2031

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Doncaster Council

Doncaster

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T22:44:30+0100
	TCPDF




